A refusal of reinstatement to one's former classification shall constitute voluntary termination and 
such employee shall lose their layoff status privileges and their seniority.

ARTICLE 15 – HOURS OF WORK 

Section 1.  Workweek and Workday.  The regular City workweek is a period of one hundred sixty-
eight (168) consecutive hours that begins at 12:01 a.m. Sunday and ends at midnight on the 
following Saturday. The regular City workday consists of a work shift of eight (8) or ten (10) 
consecutive work hours.

Section 2.  Work Schedules.  Work schedules shall be established by the Police Chief or his/her